

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

15 Jan 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 0 1 1, s. 2024

#### CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 131 S. 2023

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No.131 s. 2023, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the changes on the date of the Municipal/District Roll-out Training in Basic Music Concepts for Grades 4, 5, and 6 Teachers on the following schedules.

	Municipal/District	Previous Schedule	Present Date
1	Banga 2	November 24-26, 2023	January 19-21, 2024
2	Banga 3	January 12-14, 2024	February 2-4, 2024
3	Lake Sebu 1	January 19-21, 2024	February 2-4, 2024
4	Lake Sebu 2	January 12-14, 2024	January 25-27, 2024
5	Norala	December 1-3, 2023	January 19-21, 2024
6	Sto. Niño	November 24-26, 2023	January 25-27, 2024

- 2. The field is hereby informed that Polomolok 5 District shall conduct the said training on January 24-26, 2024 and Banga 1 District shall be on February 2-4, 2024.
- 3. Further, the available Division Music Trainers and facilitators mentioned in the Division Memorandum CID No.147 s.2023 are requested to assist other trainers/facilitators on the new scheduled date.
- 4. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDOM. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Afunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

## REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Enclosure: None Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

TRAINING

CPD/DM- corrigendum to division memorandum cid no. 131 s. 2023 0000/January 15, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph